of Rs. 20.00 per Equity Share including a Share Premium of Rs. 10.00 per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 375.60 lakhs

is herein after referred to as the ñNet Issueò. The Issue and the Net Issue will constitute 27.01% and 25.61% respectively

of the Post Issue Paid up Equity Share Capital of our company.

OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

The details of Net Proceeds of the Issue are set out in the following table:

Sl. No. Particulars
Estimated Amount

(in Rs. Lakhs)

1 To meet Working Capital Requirement 301.00

2 General corporate purpose 70.00

 Total: Net Issue Proceeds 371.00

Utilisation of Net Issue Proceeds: The Net Issue proceeds will be utilised to finance Working Capital Requirement and

General corporate purpose in tune of 301.00 Lakhs and 70.00 Lakhs respectively

For detailed information, please refer to chapter titled ñObjects of the Issueò on page no. 64 of this  Prospectus.

PRE - ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promotersô Group before the Issue is as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of

Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Promoters (A)

Mr. Shrawankumar Sadh 19,47,077 36.38 19,47,077 26.56

Mr. Hitesh Shrawankumar Sadh 23,76,832 44.41 23,76,832 32.42

Total (A) 43,23,909 80.79 43,23,909 58.97

Promoter Group (B)

Mrs. Purti Hitesh Sadh 13,730 0.26 13,730 0.19

Mrs. Swarnalata Shrawankumar Sadh 7,27,125 13.59 7,27,125 9.92

Mr. Sohit Shrawankumar Sadh 13,730 0.26 13,730 0.19

Mrs. Shilpi Amit Sadh 13,730 0.26 13,730 0.19

Mrs. Vijay Rakesh Sadh 9,730 0.18 9,730 0.13

Total (B) 7,78,045 14.54 7,78,045 10.61

Total (A+B) 51,01,954 95.33 51,01,954 69.59

SK INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED

17

FINANCIAL DETAILS

Sr.

No.

Particu

lars

For the period

ended on

January 31,

2019

For the period

ended on

September 12,
2018

For the year

ended (Rs.

in Lakhs)

March 31,
2018

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

1 Share Capital (Partners Capital
A/c)

535.20 427.70 413.98 297.67 199.23

2   Net worth 552.71 427.70 413.98 297.67 199.23
3 Revenue from operations 379.49 422.24 844.24 805.87 888.28

4 Profit After Tax 17.52 21.48 153.01 33.82 10.58

5 Earnings Per Share ïBasic 0.33 0.40 2.96 1.07 0.52

6 Earnings Per Share ïDiluted 0.33 0.40 2.96 1.07 0.52

7 NAV per Equity Share 10.33 7.99 8.01 9.41 9.80

8 Total Borrowings (As per
Restated Balance Sheet)

18.39 4.62 5.93 31.46 10.45

AUDITORSô QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE RESTATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

Independent Auditorôs Report on Restated Standalone Financials Statements issued by A Biyani & Co, Chartered

Accountants contains following Qualifications;

As per Accounting Standard-15 (Employee Benefits) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the

company is required to assess its gratuity liability each year on the basis of actuarial valuation and make provision for

gratuity liability. However, company has not provided for gratuity liability in the financial statement and has not taken

[…]

SK INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED

59

with transferee and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them till the lock-in period stipulated has

expired.

b) The equity shares held by persons other than promoters and locked in as per Regulation 239 of the SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations, 2018 may be transferred to any other person (including Promoter and Promotersô Group)

holding the equity shares which are locked-in along with the equity shares proposed to be transferred, subject

to continuation of lock-in for the remaining period with transferee and such transferee shall not be eligible to

transfer them till the lock-in period stipulated has expired.

e. We further confirm that our Promoters Contribution of 20.00 % of the post-Issue Equity Share capital does not

include any contribution from Alternative Investment Fund.

f. Shareholding of our Promoters & Promoter Group

The table below presents the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group, who hold Equity Shares as

on the date of filing of this Prospectus:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%) holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%) holding

Promoters (A)

Mr. Shrawankumar Sadh 19,47,077 36.38 19,47,077 26.56

Mr. Hitesh Shrawankumar Sadh 23,76,832 44.41 23,76,832 32.42

Total (A) 43,23,909 80.79 43,23,909 58.98

Promoter Group (B)

Mrs. Purti Hitesh Sadh 13,730 0.26 13,730 0.19

Mrs. Swarnalata Shrawankumar Sadh 7,27,125 13.59 7,27,125 9.92

Mr. Sohit Shrawankumar Sadh 13,730 0.26 13,730 0.19

Mrs. Shilpi Amit Sadh 13,730 0.26 13,730 0.19

Mrs. Vijay Rakesh Sadh 9,730 0.18 9,730 0.13

Total (B) 7,78,045 14.54 7,78,045 10.61

Total (A+B) 51,01,954 95.33 51,01,954 69.59

As on the date of filing of this Prospectus, our Promoters and members of the Promoters Group do not hold any

preference shares in our Company.

11. Acquisition and sale/transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters in last one (1) year

There has been no acquisition, sale or transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters in the last one (1) year

preceding the date of filing of this Prospectus.

12. Shareholding Pattern of our Company:

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Company as on the date of this Prospectus.

SK INTERNATIONAL EXPORT LIMITED